01-08-1999 RECOR U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 100937498 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party: HOTMAIL CORPORATION Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION Internal Address: \_\_ Street Address: ONE MICROSOFT WAY Individual(s) **Association** City: REDMOND State: WA ZIP: 98052-6399 General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State CALIFORNIA Other Additional names of conveying parties attached? \_\_\_\_ Yes x No 3. Nature of conveyance: Individual(s) citizenship Association X Merger Assignment General Partnership \_ Limited Partnership Corporation - State WASHINGTON Security Agreement \_\_\_ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic No representative designation is attached: Yes **Execution Dates:** 1) May 21, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). B. Trademark Registration SEE ATTACHED DOCUMENT 01-04-1999 Additional numbers attached? X Yes \_ No U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved.....\_\_\_\_ concerning document should be mailed: JUVE WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR. / ROBERT G. WOOLSTON 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): ......\$ 240 Internal Address: SEED AND BERRY LLP X Enclosed 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE 8. Deposit account number: City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 19-1090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ROBERT G. WOOLSTON

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) -Docket No.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1837 FRAME: 0083

## **ATTACHEMENT A**

## **U.S. TRADEMARKS FOR HOTMAIL CORPORATION**

TRADEMARK	TRADEMARK CLASS	SERIAL NO.	ATTORNEY REFERENCE NO.
FRIENDS ON	42	75/319,568	660005,20027
НОТСНАТ	42	75/096,977	660005.20028
HOTDIRECTORY	9	75/096,899	660005.20033
HOTMAIL	9	75/096,975	660005.20029
HOTMAIL	35, 38	75/272,783	660005.20030
HOTSEARCH	9	75/096,898	660005.20034
MISC. DESIGN	9	75/311,124	660005.20031
MISC. DESIGN	35, 38	75/272,767	660005.20032
WEBCOURIER	38	75/270,594	660005.20035

\\gabriel\corp\jpak\acquisitions\hotmail\_tms Revised: 12/29/98 3:42 PM

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1837 FRAME: 0084

## STATE of WASHINGTON



# SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

### ARTICLES OF MERGER

to

#### MICROSOFT CORPORATION

a Washington Profit corporation,

were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Merging HOTMAIL CORPORATION (A California corp. not qualified in Washington) into MICROSOFT CORPORATION

UBI Number: 600 413 485 Date: May 21, 1998



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital



Ralph Munro, Secretary of \$19844-9

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/04/1999 REEL: 1837 FRAME: 0085